FORM PTO-1595 (modified)			y. Dkt. No. 040301-
(Rev 6-03)		SHEET	Patent and Trademi
	05-25-2006		
To the Director of the United States Pal		lached original docu	ments or copies there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	103244946	ress of receiving party(les):	
Kazuya YASUI			
Kazuaki YUUKi			
Kentaro SUZUKI	1-1, Shib	Kabushiki Kalsha Toshiba 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance:			
ASSIGNMENT			
Execution Date: May 11, 2006	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) at	tached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Pat	ent Number(s):	
11/356,310			
	ditional numbers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ndenao	er of applications/pate	nts involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
Richard L. Schwaab	Check En		
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour		d to be charged to cre	
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		d to be charged to de	posit account
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Info a. Credit Car		6242
	b. Deposit ac	d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount number d User Name	6242 11/30/2008 19-0741
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	I USEL MAINE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document. The Commission be required in this matter to the above-identified Richard L. Schwaab	er is hereby authorized to charge	ge any additional reco	
Name of person signing	Signature	· · · · · · · · ·	Date
	•		
Total n	umber of pages including cover	r sneet, attachments,	and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 017918 FRAME: 0636 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Kazuya YASUI	Signature: Kaywija Yasiii	Date: May, 11.2006		
Name: Kazuaki YUUKI	Signature: Kaywya Yasın Signature: Kaywaki Yumki	Date: May . 11. 2006		
Name: Kentaro SUZUKI	Signanire: Kontoro Sumphi	Date: May, 11, 2006		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

WASH_1544164 1